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Courtroom #8 - 5th 
Floor

CRS-522103 - His Majesty the King Vs. Christopher Ross KABATAY

CRS-513901 - His Majesty the King v. William James CAPSTICK

CRS-511453 - His Majesty the King Vs. Sheena Margaret JOHNSON

CRS-522474 - His Majesty the King  Vs. Stanley Neville Gillis,  Alice Marcella 

Neville

SN-504142 - His Majesty the King v. Matthew Alvero PABON

CRS-513899 - His Majesty the King v. William CAPSTICK

SN-522488 - David Trask Vs. Lindsay Joseph (The Estate Of) Trask

SPH-501375 - Lois Nadine Landry Vs. Frank Landry Currie

SPH-482877 - PMC Roofing Limited  Vs. McCarthy's Roofing Limited , Maritime 

Home Improvement Limited

SN-522461 - Matthew Frederick Hart Vs. Donald Pare

SN-523262 - Barkley Jr. Haddad Vs. Charlene Lothier Ranni

Crownside

Crownside

Crownside

Crownside

Crownside

Crownside

Chambers

Chambers

Chambers

Chambers

Chambers

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

Court Room  
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SH-515206 - Attorney General of Nova Scotia representing His Majesty the King 

in Right of the Province of Nova Scotia Vs. Sandra Mary Ernst,  Kenneth Todd 

Ingram,  George Lester Ernst

SN-522490 - Amy Griffiths Vs. James Michael (The Estate Of) Griffiths

CRS-519079 - His Majesty the King Vs. Edmund Luke Alexander Fowler

CRS-508437 - His Majesty the King v. Christopher Joseph JESSOME

SN-518994 - Mary Josephine (Estate of) Merner-Maroun Vs. Joseph Thomas 

Maroun

Chambers

Chambers

Sentence

Sentence

Settlement Conference

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

Court Room  
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Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #8 - 5th 
Floor

Courtroom #9 - 5th 
Floor

CRS-513899 - His Majesty the King v. William CAPSTICK

CRS-511015 - His Majesty the King v. Mallory PAUL

PUBLICATION BAN - Section 539(1)

Judge Alone Trial 

(criminal)

Applications

Day 1 of 3

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Court Room  
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Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #8 - 5th 
Floor

Courtroom #9 - 5th 
Floor

CRS-513899 - His Majesty the King v. William CAPSTICK

SN-492672 - His Majesty the King v. Bruce Gerard MACNEIL

Judge Alone Trial 

(criminal)

Applications

Day 2 of 3

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Court Room  
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Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #8 - 5th 
Floor

Courtroom #9 - 5th 
Floor

CRS-513899 - His Majesty the King v. William CAPSTICK

CRS-518411 - His Majesty the King Vs. Nadine Christine Sampson

CRS-513021 - His Majesty the King v. Harold James DESMOND

Judge Alone Trial 

(criminal)

Pre-trial Conference

Pre-trial Conference

Day 3 of 3

9:30 AM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM

Court Room  
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Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #8 - 5th 
Floor

Courtroom #9 - 5th 
Floor

CRS-513901 - His Majesty the King v. William James CAPSTICK

CRS-517382 - His Majesty the King Vs. Justin Ross DIGOU and John Paul 

BERGERON

Judge Alone Trial 

(criminal)

Applications

Day 1 of 3

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Court Room  




