Sydney Supreme Court

Monday, May 8, 2023

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
Courtroom #8 - 5th Floor	9:00 AM	CRS-522103 - His Majesty the King Vs. Christopher Ross KABATAY	Crownside
	9:00 AM	CRS-513901 - His Majesty the King v. William James CAPSTICK	Crownside
	9:00 AM	CRS-511453 - His Majesty the King Vs. Sheena Margaret JOHNSON	Crownside
	9:00 AM	CRS-522474 - His Majesty the King Vs. Stanley Neville Gillis, Alice Marcella Neville	Crownside
	9:00 AM	SN-504142 - His Majesty the King v. Matthew Alvero PABON	Crownside
	9:00 AM	CRS-513899 - His Majesty the King v. William CAPSTICK	Crownside
	10:30 AM	SN-522488 - David Trask Vs. Lindsay Joseph (The Estate Of) Trask	Chambers
	10:30 AM	SPH-501375 - Lois Nadine Landry Vs. Frank Landry Currie	Chambers
	10:30 AM	SPH-482877 - PMC Roofing Limited Vs. McCarthy's Roofing Limited , Maritime Home Improvement Limited	Chambers
	10:30 AM	SN-522461 - Matthew Frederick Hart Vs. Donald Pare	Chambers
	10:30 AM	SN-523262 - Barkley Jr. Haddad Vs. Charlene Lothier Ranni	Chambers

Sydney Supreme Court Monday, May 8, 2023

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
Courtroom #8 - 5th Floor	10:30 AM	SH-515206 - Attorney General of Nova Scotia representing His Majesty the King in Right of the Province of Nova Scotia Vs. Sandra Mary Ernst, Kenneth Todd Ingram, George Lester Ernst	Chambers
	10:30 AM	SN-522490 - Amy Griffiths Vs. James Michael (The Estate Of) Griffiths	Chambers
	11:00 AM	CRS-519079 - His Majesty the King Vs. Edmund Luke Alexander Fowler	Sentence
	1:00 PM	CRS-508437 - His Majesty the King v. Christopher Joseph JESSOME	Sentence
	2:00 PM	SN-518994 - Mary Josephine (Estate of) Merner-Maroun Vs. Joseph Thomas Maroun	Settlement Conference

Sydney Supreme Court Tuesday, May 9, 2023

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
Courtroom #8 - 5th Floor	9:30 AM	CRS-513899 - His Majesty the King v. William CAPSTICK	Judge Alone Trial (criminal) Day 1 of 3
Courtroom #9 - 5th Floor	9:30 AM	CRS-511015 - His Majesty the King v. Mallory PAUL PUBLICATION BAN - Section 539(1)	Applications

Sydney Supreme Court Wednesday, May 10, 2023

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
Courtroom #8 - 5th Floor	9:30 AM	CRS-513899 - His Majesty the King v. William CAPSTICK	Judge Alone Trial (criminal) Day 2 of 3
Courtroom #9 - 5th Floor	9:30 AM	SN-492672 - His Majesty the King v. Bruce Gerard MACNEIL	Applications

Sydney Supreme Court Thursday, May 11, 2023

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
Courtroom #8 - 5th Floor	9:30 AM	CRS-513899 - His Majesty the King v. William CAPSTICK	Judge Alone Trial (criminal) Day 3 of 3
	1:30 PM	CRS-518411 - His Majesty the King Vs. Nadine Christine Sampson	Pre-trial Conference
Courtroom #9 - 5th Floor	9:30 AM	CRS-513021 - His Majesty the King v. Harold James DESMOND	Pre-trial Conference

Sydney Supreme Court

Friday, May 12, 2023

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
Courtroom #8 - 5th Floor	9:30 AM	CRS-513901 - His Majesty the King v. William James CAPSTICK	Judge Alone Trial (criminal) Day 1 of 3
Courtroom #9 - 5th Floor	9:30 AM	CRS-517382 - His Majesty the King Vs. Justin Ross DIGOU and John Paul BERGERON	Applications